reference to the current market index after one to six months only if the index exceeds the floor.

Interest rate sensitivity refers to the change in earnings that may result from changes in the level of interest rates.
Because we fund a portion of our investments with borrowings, our net investment income is affected by the
difference between the rate at which we invest and the rate at which we borrow. As a result, there can be no assurance
that a significant change in market interest rates will not have a material adverse effect on our net investment income.
We assess our portfolio companies periodically to determine whether such companies will be able to continue making
interest payments in the event that interest rates increase. There can be no assurances that the portfolio companies will
be able to meet their contractual obligations at any or all levels of increases in interest rates.

Based on our December 31, 2017 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income
(excluding the related incentive compensation impact) of base rate changes in interest rates (considering interest rate
floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

Basis Point Change
Interest
income

Interest
Expense Net Income

Up 300 basis points $ 49,093,811 $ (9,450,000 ) $ 39,643,811
Up 200 basis points 35,279,754 (6,300,000 ) 28,979,754
Up 100 basis points 21,465,697 (3,150,000 ) 18,315,697
Down 100 basis points (9,860,481 ) 3,150,000 (6,710,481 )
Down 200 basis points (11,735,601 ) 5,070,870 (6,664,731 )
Down 300 basis points (11,735,601 ) 5,070,870 (6,664,731 )

83

Edgar Filing: TCP Capital Corp. - Form POS 8C

158

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Investment Portfolio

The following is a listing of each portfolio company investment, together referred to as our investment portfolio, at
December 31, 2017. Percentages shown for class of securities held by us represent percentage of the class owned and
do not necessarily represent voting ownership or economic ownership. Percentages shown for equity securities other
than warrants or options represent the actual percentage of the class of security held before dilution. Percentages
shown for warrants and options held represent the percentage of class of security we may own on a fully diluted basis